South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
March 31, 2025, 05:05:11 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 4003 General Bill, By Vaughan, Willis, Burns, B.J. Cox and Bannister
Summary: Greater Greenville Sanitation District

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 1543 OF 1968, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE GREATER
GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT TO CONTRACT TO PROVIDE SANITATION SERVICES TO THIRD PARTIES NOT
WITHIN THE DISTRICT, SO AS TO ELIMINATE THIS AUTHORITY, TO ELIMINATE THE AUTHORITY OF THE
COMMISSION TO CHARGE PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE WITHIN THE DISTRICT, TO PROVIDE THE COMMISSION ONLY
MAY CHARGE A SANITATION FEE, TO PROVIDE THE COMMISSION SHALL RETIRE ALL GENERAL OBLIGATION
BONDS, TO PROVIDE THE COMMISSION ONLY MAY ISSUE REVENUE BONDS, TO EXEMPT EXISTING CONTRACTS,
AND TO PROVIDE EXISTING CONTRACTS MAY NOT BE RENEWED OR EXTENDED.

02/13/25
02/13/25
02/19/25
02/20/25
02/21/25
02/25/25
02/26/25
02/26/25
02/26/25
02/27/25
03/04/25

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Greenville Delegation

Delegation report: Favorable Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 4)
Scrivener's error corrected

Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 28)

Amended (House Journal-page 23)

Read second time (House Journal-page 23)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 15)

Page 1 of 1



