## South Carolina Legislature

March 31, 2025, 05:05:11 pm

## Session 126 - (2025-2026)

## H 4003 General Bill, By Vaughan, Willis, Burns, B.J. Cox and Bannister

Summary: Greater Greenville Sanitation District

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 1543 OF 1968, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE GREATER GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT TO CONTRACT TO PROVIDE SANITATION SERVICES TO THIRD PARTIES NOT WITHIN THE DISTRICT, SO AS TO ELIMINATE THIS AUTHORITY, TO ELIMINATE THE AUTHORITY OF THE COMMISSION TO CHARGE PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE WITHIN THE DISTRICT, TO PROVIDE THE COMMISSION ONLY MAY CHARGE A SANITATION FEE, TO PROVIDE THE COMMISSION SHALL RETIRE ALL GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, TO PROVIDE THE COMMISSION ONLY MAY ISSUE REVENUE BONDS, TO EXEMPT EXISTING CONTRACTS, AND TO PROVIDE EXISTING CONTRACTS MAY NOT BE RENEWED OR EXTENDED.

02/13/25	House	Introduced and read first time
02/13/25	House	Referred to Greenville Delegation
02/19/25	House	Delegation report: Favorable Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 4)
02/20/25		Scrivener's error corrected
02/21/25		Scrivener's error corrected
02/25/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 28)
02/26/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 23)
02/26/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 23)
02/26/25	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)
02/27/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)
03/04/25	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 15)